12-21-98
SB98107 Rev. A
R-Rated Fuses JCK, JCK-A,
For Motor Circuit Protection JCL, & JCL-A
Medium Voltage
Form No. JCK & JCL
Page 1 of 3
BIF Doc #6001

SB98107 Rev. A
R-Rated Fuses JCK, JCK-A,
For Motor Circuit Protection JCL, & JCL-A
Medium Voltage
Bussmann®
Specifications
Buss Maximum Dimensions (Inches) Max. Int. Cap. Min. Int. Cap.
Catalog No. Amperage Design Voltage A B C Construction Amps (Asym.) Amps (Sym.) Amps (Sym.)
2400V; R-Rated; Indoor/Enclosure
JCK-2R 70 2R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 165
JCK-3R 100 3R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 220
JCK-4R 130 4R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 320
JCK-5R 150 5R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 410
JCK-6R 170 6R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 480
JCK-9R 200 9R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 720
JCK-12R 230 12R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 970
JCK-18R 390 18R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Double 80,000 50,000 1430
JCK-24R 450 24R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Double 80,000 50,000 1880
2400V; R-Rated; Indoor/Enclosure; With Westinghouse Amp guard Hookeye
JCK-A-2R 70 2R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 165
JCK-A-3R 100 3R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 220
JCK-A-4R 130 4R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 320
JCK-A-5R 150 5R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 410
JCK-A-6R 170 6R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 480
JCK-A-9R 200 9R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 720
JCK-A-12R 230 12R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 970
JCK-A-18R 390 18R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Double 80,000 50,000 1430
JCK-A-24R 450 24R 2750V 11.24 3.0 3.0 Double 80,000 50,000 1880
4800V; R-Rated; Indoor/Enclosure
JCL-2R 70 2R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 165
JCL-3R 100 3R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 220
JCL-4R 130 4R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 320
JCL-5R 150 5R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 410
JCL-6R 170 6R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 480
JCL-9R 200 9R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 720
JCL-12R 230 12R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 970
JCL-18R 390 18R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Double 80,000 50,000 1430
JCL-24R 450 24R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Double 80,000 50,000 1880
4800V; R-Rated; Indoor/Enclosure; With Westinghouse Amp guard Hookeye
JCL-A-2R 70 2R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 165
JCL-A-3R 100 3R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 220
JCL-A-4R 130 4R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 320
JCL-A-5R 150 5R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 410
JCL-A-6R 170 6R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 480
JCL-A-9R 200 9R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 720
JCL-A-12R 230 12R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Single 80,000 50,000 970
JCL-A-18R 390 18R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Double 80,000 50,000 1430
JCL-A-24R 450 24R 5500V 15.76 3.0 3.0 Double 80,000 50,000 1880
0.38"
(9.5mm)
B
INDICATOR